

100830720 CNI

ER SHEET

PAIENIS UNLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Glenn Francis Browning	Name: <u>The University of Melbourne</u>
Michael Francis Duffy Kevin George Whithear	Internal Address:
lan Douglas Walker	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Street Address: Grattan Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Parkville</u> State: <u>Victoria</u> Zip: <u>3052</u>
	Country: <u>Australia</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
□ Other	
Execution Dates: 31 July, 19 August, 14 July and 7 August 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is *	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/091,117	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ellen P. Winner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Greenlee, Winner & Sullivan</u>	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 5370 Manhattan Circle,	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 201	8. Deposit Account Number 07-1969
City: <u>Boulder</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80303</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ellen P. Winner Con P. Uinner September 8, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _2_	

09/17/1998 JWATKINS 00000100 09091117

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0578

7057GAMEAT
WHEREAS, I/WE (1) Glenn Francis BROWNING
a Australian citizen, residing at Veterinary Preclinical Centre. The University
of Melbourne, Parkville, Victoria, 3052, Australia (2) Michael Francis DUFFY
a Australian citizen, residing at <u>Veterinary Preclinical Centre</u> . The <u>University</u>
of Melbourne, Parkville, Victoria, 3052, Australia
a Australian citizen, residing at Veterinary Preclinical Centre, The University
of Melbourne, Parkville, Victoria, 3052, Australia
Ian Douglas WALKER, an Australian citizen, of Veterinary Preclinical Centre. The hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful
improvements in <u>Mycoplasma Recombinant Polypeptides and Vaccines</u> , the specification of which:
(a) was executed on even date herewith;
(b) was filed on as Application No. 0 / or Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended
on (if applicable); or
(c) X was described and claimed in PCT International Application NoPCT/AU96/00893 on 13 December 1996 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on
(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
(if any).
AND WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE with its principal place of business at Grattan Street, Parkville, Victoria, 3052, Australia
with its principal place of business at <u>Grattan Street</u> , Parkville, Victoria, 3052, Australia
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with
respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all awful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This $\frac{3}{4}$ day of $\frac{3u/y}{y}$, 1998
Signature of Gienn Francis BROWNING
This of day of August, 1998 Muchan Orden
Signature of ()
Michael Francis Dufffy
This 14thday of July, 1998 Signature of
Kevir George WHITHEAR
This 7 day of August 1998 Signature of
51ghacute Of
Ian Douglas WALKER

PATENT REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 09/15/1998